07-16-2002

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	157075
Tab Scalings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MR. BAR-B-Q, INC.
MARGOLIN, WAYNE B	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	AAE Winding Dood
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 445 Winding Road
Other	
00/00/00	City: Old Bethpage State: NY Zip: 11804
06/28/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 06/28/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 10/18/8232	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Natter & Natter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Attn: Seth Natter Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 25 West 43 Street	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
-	Allen as assa
Seth Natter	June 28,2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAYNE B. MARGOLIN, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

HAND OPERATED CENTRIFUGAL DRYER

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on this 28 day of June 2002 which is the only application for Letters Patent executed by him on this day; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bar-B-Q, Inc., a New York corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at 445 Winding Road, Old Bethpage, New York (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any

> PATENT REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0707

T DATE

instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal at Kowloon, Hong Kong this 28 day of June 2002.

PATENT REEL: 013074 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 07/03/2002